

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

We the undersigned owners of certain real property hereby submit this Petition for Annexation and respectfully represent the following:

1. That this petition and the annexation meet the requirements of the Utah Code and the Midway City Municipal Code. 2. That the real property is described as follows: Approximate location: Legal description: 3. That up to five of the signers of this petition are designated as sponsors, one of whom is designated as the contact sponsor, with the name and mailing address of each sponsor indicated as follows: Mailing Address **Contact Sponsor**

3/7/2022

<u>Sponsor</u>				<u>Mailing Address</u>					
4.	Th	nat this petition is ac	companied by	y the follow	ing docun	nents:			
	a. An accurate and recordable map, prepared by a licensed surveyor, of the area proposed for annexation.								
	b. A copy of the notice of intent sent to affected entities.c. A list of the affected entities to which notice was sent.								
5.	A copy of this petition and the accompanying map was also delivered or mailed to the Wasatch County Clerk and the chair of the Midway City Planning Commission.								
6.	That the petitioner(s) request the property, if annexed, be zoned								
7.	That this petition contains the following signatures of the owners of private real property that:								
	a. Covers a majority of the private land area within the area proposed for annexation.								
	b. Is equal in market value to at least 1/3 of the market value of all private real property within the area proposed for annexation.								
be pu pe wi sh	cai bli titi th t all	e: There will be nouse Utah law does c election. If you son, you may withd the recorder or cledo so no later that certified.	not provide ign this petit raw your sig rk of Midway	for an ann ion and lat nature by City. If yo	exation to ter decide submittin u choose	o be approved by that you do not g a signed, writte to withdraw you	voters at a support the en withdrawal r signature, you		
		Petitioner	<u>Signatı</u>	<u>ure</u>	<u>Acres</u>	<u>Market Value</u>	Serial Number		

3/7/2022 2

Notice: There will be no public election on the annexation proposed by this petition because Utah law does not provide for an annexation to be approved by voters at a public election. If you sign this petition and later decide that you do not support the petition, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed, written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Midway City. If you choose to withdraw your signature, you shall do so no later than 30 days after Midway City receives notice that the petition has been certified.

3/7/2022